Surface Mounted Chip LED SP195UHR
◆Features： ◆Applications：
● Compatible with automatic placement equipment ● Automotive_Telecommunication
● Compatible with reflow solder process ● Indicators
● LCD Back-lights
● Illuminations
◆Absolute Maximum Ratings （Ta=25℃）
Item Symbol Maximum Unit

 Temperature at tip of iron：400℃ Max.（35W Max.）
 Soldering time：3 ±1sec.
Numbering System：SMD LED
 Mono-Color：
1.■■-□□□□□□□□□□-□□：Company Code
2.□□-■□□□□□□□□□-□□：Product Code：SMD→S、 DIP→D
3.□□-□■□□□□□□□□-□□：Structure Code：PCB Type→P、L/F Type→L
4.□□-□□■■■□□□□□-□□：Model Code：1206→150、0805→170,172、0603→190
1st Number(Package Code)：Standard Type→1、Routing
Type→2、Lens Type→3
2nd Number(Size Code)：1204 side-view→1、0402→2、0802
side-view→3、0803 side-view→4、1206→5、0603 side-view
→6、0805→7、1104 side-view→8、0603→9、
3Φ→A、5Φ→B、1205→C、1.6Φ→D
3rd Number (Type Code) ：1 Chip→0、2 Chips→5、3 Chips
→7
5.□□-□□□□□■■■□□-□□：Color Code (2~3 Code)
6.□□-□□□□□□□□■□-□□：Internal Code
7.□□-□□□□□□□□□■-□□：Appearance Code：Color Diffused→1、Color Transparent→
2、White Diffused→3、Water Clear→4
8.□□-□□□□□□□□□□-■■：Assistant Code(0~6 Code)
 Multi-Color
1.■■-■■■■■□□□□□□□-□□：The Same With The Mono-Color Type
2.□□-□□□□□■■■■■■□-□□：Color Code(4~6 Code)
3.□□-□□□□□□□□□□□■-□□：Appearance Code：White Diffused→3、Water Clear→4
4.□□-□□□□□□□□□□□□-■■：Assistant Code(0~2 Code)
Model NO：SP195UHR
Luminous Intensity BIN Limits
BIN Code Test condition： @20mA
UHR IVmin (mcd) IVmax (mcd)
J 45 72
K 72 115
 Dominant Wavelength BIN Limits
BIN Code Test condition： @20mA
UHR λDmin (nm) λDmax (nm)
1 625 635
Label Marking
Product NO： (Model NO)
Lot NO：
Quantity： (Seal/Date) pcs
Q.C.： BIN
Date： (Date of Produce)